Tensioners and idlers
for commercial vehicles

Spann-/Umlenkrollen flir Nutzfahrzeuge

Galets tendeurs et enrouleurs pour poids lourds
Tendicinghia e puleggie per veicoli commerciali
Tensores y poleas para vehiculos industriales

2009
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Improved d@Slgn

Forged steel pulley:
Stronger pulley, minimises
the risk of dislocation of
the belt from the pulley

Patented round wire spring:
Better tensioner control and
increased service life of the
whole system

Labyrinth seal: Prevents
contamination of the spring
and extends life of the tensioner

or CrItICa

¢ Increased life span for the complete auxiliary drive system.

¢ The improved automatic tensioner lasts up to two times longer than competitors’.

* SKF covers the seven largest truck brands in Europe:
DAF, Iveco, MAN, Mercedes-Benz, Renault, Scania and Volvo.

applications

Sealing caps: Prevents
contamination of the
bearings and extends
life of the tensioner

Tandem 6303 bearings:
Withstands higher load capacity
and ensures longer bearing life

22-25 mm pivot shaft:
Largest pivot shaft diameter
on the truck market for a
stable fit

Patented noose ring technology:
Reduces system vibration, leading
to smoother operation and
extended life of the tensioner
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VKMCV 51001

VKMCV 51002

VKMCV 51003

VKMCV 51004

VKMCV 51005

VKMCV 51006

VKMCV 51008

VKMCV 51009

VKMCV 51010

VKMCV 51011

VKMCV 51012

VKMCV 51013

VKMCV 51014

MERCEDES BENZ
Actros

(OM 501 LA, OM 502 LA)

MERCEDES BENZ
Actros

(OM 501 LA, OM 502 LA)

MERCEDES BENZ
Actros, Atego, Axor, Econic

(OM 457 LA, OM 457 LA/IV, OM
904 LA, M 906 LAG, OM 906
LA, OM 906 HLA, OM 926 LA)

MERCEDES BENZ
Actros

(OM 501 LA, OM 502 LA)

MERCEDES BENZ
Atego, Axor, Econic

(OM 904 LA, M 906 LAG, OM
906 HLA, OM 926 LA)

MERCEDES BENZ
Actros, Atego, Axor, Econic

(OM 904 LA, M 906 LAG, OM
906 LA, OM 906 HLA, OM 926
LA)

MERCEDES BENZ
Atego, Axor, Econic

(OM 447 HLAG, OM 457 LA,
OM 457 LA/ IV, OM 457 HLA,
OM 906 LA, M 906 LAG, )

MERCEDES BENZ
Atego , Econic

(OM 904 LA, OM 924 LA)

MERCEDES BENZ
Actros

(OM 501 LA, OM 502 LA)

MERCEDES BENZ
Atego, Axor, Econic

(M 906 LAG, OM 906 LA, OM
906 HLA)

MERCEDES BENZ
Atego, Axor, Econic

(OM 457 LA, OM 457 LA/IV, OM
906 LA, OM 926 LA)

MERCEDES BENZ
Atego, Econic

(OM 904 LA, OM 924 LA)

MERCEDES BENZ
Atego, Axor, Econic

(M 906 LAG, OM 906 LA)

VKMCV 51015

VKMCV 51016

VKMCV 51017

VKMCV 52001

VKMCV 52002

VKMCV 52003

VKMCV 52004

VKMCV 52005

VKMCV 52006

VKMCV 52008

VKMCV 52012

MERCEDES BENZ
Axor, Citaro, Econic

(OM 457 LA, OM 457 LA/ V)

MERCEDES BENZ
Actros

(OM 501 LA, OM 502 LA)

MERCEDES BENZ
Axor, Econic

(OM 457 LA)

IVECO
Euromover, Eurostar, Eurotech,
Eurotrakker, Stralis

(F3AE0681/D/E, F3BE0681 )

IVECO
Euromover, Eurotech, Euro-
trakker

(F2BE0681/A/B/D, F3AE0681)

IVECO
Eurostar, Eurotech, Eurotrakker,
Stralis

(F2BE0681/A/B/D, F3AE0681/
D/E, F3BE0681 )

IVECO

Daily I, Daily II, 35C-series,
355-series, 50C-series, 60C-
series

(8140.23/B/C/KIN/R/S,
8140.43, 8140.63, 8149.03)

RENAULT
Mascott FAB 52A

(2.3 litre 2.8 D/TD/DTI )

IVECO
Eurostar, Eurotech, Eurotrakker,
Stralis

(F2BE0681/A/B/D, F3AE0681/
D/E, F3BE0681 )

IVECO
Eurocargo

(F4AE0481, F4AEQ482B,
F4LAE0681, FAAE0682C,
F4AE0682L)

IVECO
Eurocargo

(F4AEQ481, F4AE0482B,
F4AEQ681, FAAEQ682C,
F4AEQ682L)

IVECO
Daily 29, 35, 40, 50

(FIAE0481)

VKMCV 52013

VKMCV 52015

VKMCV 52016

VKMCV 53001

VKMCV 53002

VKMCV 53003

VKMCV 53005

VKMCV 53006

VKMCV 53007

VKMCV 53008

VKMCV 53010

IVECO
Daily 35, 40, 50, 55, 65

(F1IAE0481, F1CEQ481/L, E3/
E4)

IVECO
Stralis, Trakker

(F2BE0681, F2BE3681)

IVECO
Daily 29, 35, 50

(F1AE0481)

voLvo
FM7, FM9

(D7C, D9A 260/340/380)

RENAULT
Kerax, Premium

(dCi11, R6 11L 420 Hp)

voLvo
FH12, FH12 (BR), FM10, FM12

(D108, D12C, D12D)

VoLvO
FM7, FH12, FH12 (BR), FH16,
FL12

(D7C, D12/A/C, D16A/B)

voLvo
FH, FM, NH, VHD, VN, VT

(VE-9, VE-11, VE-12, VE-16)

RENAULT
Magnum, Kerax

(DXI13)

VOLVO
FH, FM

(VE-13)

voLvo
FH 16, VHD, VN, VT, Super
Olympian

(VE-12, VE-16)

voLvo
FH 16, VN, VT

(VE-16)

RENAULT
Magnum, Kerax

(Dxi 13)

VoLvo
FH, FM

(VE-13)
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VKMCV 53011

VKMCV 53015

VKMCV 53016

VKMCV 54001

VKMCV 54002

VKMCV 54003

VKMCV 54004

VKMCV 55001

VKMCV 55002

VKMCV 55003

VKMCV 55004

VKMCV 55005

VKMCV 55006

VKMCV 56001

RENAULT
Midlum, Premium

(Dxi 5, Dxi 7)

voLvo
FE, FL

(07)

RENAULT
Kerax, Premium

(DXi11, Dxi 13)

RENAULT
Premium

(Dxi 7)

VOoLvo
FE, DE

RENAULT
Magnum

(E-tech46, 12 litre )

RENAULT
Kerax, Premium

(dCi11, R6 11L 420 Hp)

RENAULT
Kerax, Premium

(dCi11, N 260 H 100 6 Cyl. )

RENAULT
Kerax, Premium

(dCi11, R6 11L 420 Hp, N 260
H 100 6 cyl)

MAN
F2000, TGA

(D2866, D2876)

MAN
F2000, TGA

(D2866, D2876)

MAN

(D2840 LF20/21/23/24/25/28)

MAN

(D2066, D2676)

MAN

(D0834, D0836)

MAN

(D0836, D2876)

SCANIA
4 Series

(D11, DC11, DSC11, 0SC11,
D12, DC12, D14)

VKMCV 56002

VKMCV 56003

VKMCV 56004

VKMCV 56005

VKMCV 56006

VKMCV 56007

VKMCV 56008

VKMCV 56009

VKMCV 57001

VKMCV 57002

SCANIA
4,P G, R, T Series

(bC11, bSC11, 0SC11, DCA2,
D12, D14, D16)

SCANIA
4, P, G, R, T, Series

(D11, DC11, D12, D16)

SCANIA
4 Series

(D16)

SCANIA
4,P G, R, T Series

(D16)

SCANIA
4 Series

(DsC11, 05C11)

SCANIA
4, P, G, R, T Series

(D9, D11, D12, D13, DCY,
DC11)

SCANIA
4, P G, R, T Series

(D9, D11,0121, DCY)

SCANIA
4 Series

(D11, bC11, bsc11, 0sC11,
D12, DC12, D14)

DAF
CF75

(6-8-11 Litre )

DAF
CF85

(6-8-11 Litre)
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VKMCV 51001

VKMCV 51002

VKMCV 51003

VKMCV 51004

VKMCV 51005

VKMCV 51006

VKMCV 51007

VKMCV 51008

VKMCV 51010

VKMCV 51011

VKMCV 51012

Mercedes
Setra, Travego

(OM 501 LA, OM 502 LA)

Mercedes
Setra, Travego

(OM 501 LA; OM 502 LA)

Mercedes
Citaro, Connecto, Intouro,
Tourismo, Tourino, Travego

(OM 457 LA, OM 457 LA/IV, OM
904 LA, M 906 LAG, OM 906
LA, OM 906 HLA, OM 926 LA)

Mercedes
Setra, Travego

(OM 501 LA, OM 502 LA)

Mercedes
Citaro, Connecto, Integro,
Intouro, Tuorino,

(OM 904 LA, M 906 LAG, OM
906 HLA, OM 926 LA)

Mercedes
Citaro, Connecto, Intouro, Setra,
Tourino,

(OM 904 LA, M 906 LAG, OM
906 LA, OM 906 HLA, OM 926
LA)

Mercedes

Citaro, Connecto, Evo Bus,
Integro, Setra, Tourismo,
Travego

(OM 447 HLAG, OM 457 LA,
OM 457 HLA)

Mercedes

Citaro, Connecto, Integro,
Intouro, Setra, Tourismo,
Tourino, Travego

(OM 447 HLAG, OM 457 LA,
OM 457 LA/ IV, OM 457 HLA,
OM 906 LA, M 906 LAG, )

Mercedes
Setra, Travego

(OM 501 LA, OM 502 LA)

Mercedes
Citaro, Connecto, Tourino

(M 906 LAG, OM 906 LA, OM
906 HLA)

Mercedes
Citaro, Intouro, Setra, Tourismo,
Tourino, Travego

(OM 457 LA, OM 457 LA/IV, OM
906 LA, OM 926 LA)

VKMCV 51014

VKMCV 51015

VKMCV 51016

VKMCV 51017

VKMCV 52006

VKMCV 52007

VKMCV 52009

VKMCV 52010

VKMCV 52011

VKMCV 52014

VKMCV 53001

Mercedes
Citaro, Tourino

(M 906 LAG, OM 906 LA)

Mercedes
Citaro, Intouro, Setra,
Tourismo, Travego

(OM 457 LA, OM 457 LA/ IV)

Mercedes
Setra, Travego

(OM 501 LA, OM 502 LA)

Mercedes
Citaro, Intouro, Setra, Tourismo,
Travego

(OM 457 LA)

Iveco
203E.9.24,203E.8.17, Midrider
27

(F4AEQ481, F4LAE0482B,
F4AE0681, FAAE0682C,
F4AE0682L)

lveco
203E.8.17,203E.9.24, Midrider
27

(F4AEQ481, F4AE04828B,
F4AEQ681, FAAE0682C,
F4AE0682L)

Iveco
Cityclass 25/29/35, Euroclass
29/35

(F2BE0681 7.790cc,
F2BE0681A, F2BE0682C)

Iveco
Cityclass 25/29/35, Euroclass
29/35

(F2BE0681 7.790cc,
F2BE0681A, F2BE0682()

Iveco
Cityclass 25/29/35, Euroclass
29/35

(F2BE0681 7.790cc,
F2BE0681A, F2BE0682C)

Iveco

Eurorider 38E4/43/45E4,
Evadays HD Euro4, Magelys HD,
New Domino HD/HDH

(F3AE0681D, F3AE3681A/C,
F3AE3682)

Volvo
B7L, B12B, B12L, B12M

(D7C, DH12D)

VKMCV 53003

VKMCV 53009

VKMCV 53011

VKMCV 53012

VKMCV 53013

VKMCV 53015

VKMCV 55003

VKMCV 55004

VKMCV 55005

VKMCV 55006

VKMCV 56001

VKMCV 56002

VKMCV 56003

VKMCV 56007

VKMCV 56008

VKMCV 56009

(b12)

Volvo
B9TL, B12M

(D9 ,D12)

Volvo
B6R, B7R

(D7)

Volvo
B9 /L/R/TL

(D9)

Volvo
B6R, B7R

(D7)

Volvo
B7, B9, B12

(b7,D9,D12)
MAN

(D2840 LF20/21/23/24/25/28)
MAN

(D2066, D2676)
MAN

(D0834, D0836)
MAN

(D0836, D2876)

Scania
4, L/N94

(D9)

Scania
4, K, L, N94/114/124

(D9, D11, D12)

Scania
4, K, L, N94

(D9)

Scania
4, F K, N Series

(DCY)

Scania
4, F, K, N Series

(bCY)

Scania
4, L/N94 (D9)
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VKMCV 51001

VKMCV 51002

VKMCV 51003

VKMCV 51004

VKMCV 51005

VKMCV 51006

VKMCV 51007

VKMCV 51008

VKMCV 51009

VKMCV 51010

VKMCV 51011

VKMCV 51012

VKMCV 51013

VKMCV 51014

VKMCV 51015

VKMCV 51016

VKMCV 51017

VKMCV 52001

VKMCV 52002

VKMCV 52003

VKMCV 52004

VKMCV 52005

VKMCV 52006

VKMCV 52007

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Mercedes

Iveco

Iveco

Iveco

Iveco

Renault

Iveco

Iveco

Iveco

54120011 70

5412001070
541 200 03 70

906 200 20 70
906 20017 70
906 200 14 70
906 200 02 70

5412001570
541 200 08 70

906 200 22 70
906 20012 70
906 200 03 70
906 200 46 70

4572002170
457 20015 70

457 200 02 70
45720014 70
4572002270
4572002970
4572003170
906 20011 70
541 202 02 19
906 200 06 70
906 20018 70
906 200 23 70
906 200 26 70
45720016 70
541 200 16 70
4572001970
500350419
99449176
504046191
99471920
99436331
500332622
5010553544
5010284907
504006261
500318393
99469677
4891116
4898548
504065874

4892356
504065877

VKMCV 52008

VKMCV 52009

VKMCV 52010

VKMCV 52011

VKMCV 52012

VKMCV 52013

VKMCV 52014

VKMCV 52015

VKMCV 52016

VKMCV 53001

VKMCV 53002

VKMCV 53003

VKMCV 53005

VKMCV 53006

VKMCV 53007

VKMCV 53008

VKMCV 53009

VKMCV 53010

VKMCV 53011

VKMCV 53012

VKMCV 53013

VKMCV 53015

VKMCV 53016

Iveco

Iveco

Iveco

Iveco

lveco

Iveco

Iveco

Iveco

Iveco

Volvo

Volvo

Renault

Volvo

Volvo

Volvo
Renault

Volvo

Volvo

Volvo
Volvo
Volvo

Renault

Volvo
Renault

Volvo

Volvo

Volvo
Renault

Volvo
Renault

4897031

500346226

504029278
504153873

500346227
504106749

504000410
2994029
504086751

504086948

504072744

500393575

3979979
20739751

3979980
5010550335

3154315
1664973
8149798

8149855
20966526
20935523

20487079
7420487079

20491753
21155561
21145261

20503093
20747516

3827501
20521447
21153968
7420521447

20939284
7420939284

20827109
20759364
20924200

7420739751
7420935521

21141725
7408086970
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VKMCV 54001

VKMCV 54002

VKMCV 54003

VKMCV 54004

VKMCV 55001

VKMCV 55002

VKMCV 55003

VKMCV 55004

VKMCV 55005

VKMCV 55006

VKMCV 56001

VKMCV 56002

VKMCV 56003

VKMCV 56004

VKMCV 56005

VKMCV 56006

VKMCV 56007

VKMCV 56008

VKMCV 56009

VKMCV 57001
VKMCV 57002

Renault

Renault

Renault

Renault

MAN

MAN

MAN

MAN

MAN

MAN

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

DAF
DAF

5010553993
5010284807

5010412957
5010477863

5010412956

5010477345

51.95800.7396
51.95800.7393

51.95800-7397
51.95800-7394

51.95800.7392

51.95800.7459

51.95800.7437

51.95800.7435

1371788
1459988
1493670
1503113
1545982
1774651
1859654

1428940
1353717

1514087
1428941
1413609

1503114
1476395
1459981

1503115
1438743

1383564

1512749
1795775
1858885

1510698
1795774
1858884

1371788
1459988
1493670
1503113
1545982
1774651
1859654

1449133
1614978
1628148
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541 20010 70 VKMCV 51002 1545982 VKMCV 56009
| DAF | 5412001170 VKMCV 51001 1774651 VKMCV 56001
1149133 KMCv 57007 5412001570 VKMCV 51006 1774651 VKMCV 56009
1614978 VKMCV 57002 541 200 16 70 VKMCV 51016 1795774 VKMCV 56008
1628148 VKMCV 57002 541 20202 19 VKMCV 51010 1795775 VKMCV 56007
906 200 02 70 VKMCV 51003 1853884 VKMCV 56008
906 200 03 70 VKMCV 51006 1853885 VKMCV 56007
VECO 906 200 06 70 VKMCV 51011 1859654 VKMCV 56001
906 20011 70 VKMCV 51009 1859654 VKMCV 56009
2994029 VKMCV 52012 906 20012 70 VKMCV 51006
4891116 VKMCV 52006 906 200 14 70 VKMCV 51003
4892356 VKMCV 52007 906 20017 70 VKMCV 51003
4897031 VKMCV 52008 906 200 18 70 VKMCV 51012 | VOLVO
4898548 VKMCV'52006 o 55020 70 VKMCV 51003 1664973 VKMCV 53003
99436331 VKMCV 52003 906 200 22 70 VKMCV 51005 3154315 VKMCV 53003
99449176 VKMCV 52002 906 200 23 70 VKMCV 51013 3827501 VKMCV 53009
99469677 VKMCV 52005 906 200 26 70 VKMCV 51014 3979979 VKMCV 53001
99471920 VKMCV 52003 906 200 46 70 VKMCV 51006 3979980 VKMCV 53002
500318393 VKMCV 52005 614079 VKMCY 53003
500332622 VKMCV 52004 8149855 VKMCV 53005
500346226 VKMCV 52009 [ RENAULT 20487079 VKMCV 53006
500346227 VKMCV 52011 20491753 VKMCV 53007
500350419 VKMCV 52001 5010284807 VKMCV 54001 20503093 VKMCV 53008
500393575 VKMCV 52016 5010284907 VKMCV 52004
5010412956 VKMCV 54003 20221447 LGB ()
504000410 vkMcv 52012 201012956 VKMOy 24008 20739751 VKMCV 53001
504006261 VKMCV 52005 20104125 VKMCy seo0e 20747516 VKMCV 53008
504029278 VKMCV 52010 20759364 VKMCV 53013
504046191 VKMCV 52003 5010477863 VKMCV 54002 20827109 VKMCV 53012
504065874 VKMCV 52006 5010550335 VKMCV 53002
5010553544 VKMCV 52004 20924200 CLGRY RO
504065877 vkMcv 52007 2010553544 VKMCy 52007 20935523 VKMCV 53005
504072744 VKMCV 52015 5010959993 UKMCy sa01s 20939284 VKMCV 53011
504086751 VKMCV 52012 20966526 VKMCV 53005
504086948 VKMCV 52013 7420487079 VKMCV 53006 21141725 VKMCV 53016
504106749 VKMCV 52011 VKMCV 53010
;iggggg;ﬁ VKMCV 53015 21145261 IMCVES 3007
504153873 VKMCV 52010 21153968 VKMCV 53010
7420935521 VKMCV 53015 21103708 VKMCy 2a00
7420939284 VKMCV 53011
MAN \
51.95800.7392 VKMCV 55003 ‘ SCANIA
51.95800.7393 VKMCV 55001 KMCY 56002
51.95800.739% VKMCV 55001
1371788 VKMCV 56001
51.95800.7435 VKMCV 55006
51.95800.7437 VKMCV 55005  13/1788 LGN DY
75800, 1383564 VKMCV 56006
51.95800.7459 VKMCV 55004 1413609 VKMCV 56003
51.95800-7394 VKMCV 55002
51.95800-7397 VKMCV 55002 1428940 VKMCV 56002
: 1428941 VKMCV 56003
1438743 VKMCV 56005
1459981 VKMCV 56004
MERCEDES-BENZ 1459988 VKMCV 56001
457 200 02 70 VKMCV 51008 1427988 B
1476395 VKMCV 56004
457 200 14 70 VKMCV 51008
457 20015 70 VKMCV 51007 1493670 LGB,
1493670 VKMCV 56009
457 20016 70 VKMCV 51015 107070 TKMEY se0s
457 20019 70 VKMCV 51017
457 200 21 70 VKMCV 51007 1203113 UIGTEAL D
1503114 VKMCV 56004
457 200 22 70 VKMCV 51008
457 200 29 70 VKMCV 51008 1203115 LRy
1510698 VKMCV 56008
457 200 31 70 VKMCV 51008 110070 VKMEY 26000
541 200 03 70 VKMCV 51002
1514087 VKMCV 56003
541 200 08 70 VKMCV 51004 1012057 VKMCy s




VKMCV 51001

VKMCV 51002

B

VKMCV 51003
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D=80 D=80 W=45 D=74 W=34
VKMCV 51004 VKMCV 51005 VKMCV 51006

ot o

D=74 W=34 D=74 W=38,3 D=74 W=355
VKMCV 51007 VKMCV 51008 VKMCV 51009

D=78 W=34

D=78

W=42

D=106,6 W=34

D=74 W=46,3

VKMCV 51011

D=74

W=39

VKMCV 51012




VKMCV 51013

VKMCV 51014

VKMCV 51015

D=74 W=34

D=86

W=32,9

D=74 W=383

VKMCV 51016

D=74 W=46,3

VKMCV 51017

D=86

W=34

VKMCV 52001

D=70 W=19

VKMCV 52002

D=65 W=18

VKMCV 52004

D=65 W=23

D=74 W=47




VKMCV 52008

VKMCV 52009

VKMCV 52010

D=65

D=70

D=65

D=70

VKMCV 52012

D=70

W=28,5

VKMCV 52013

D=70

D=74 W=34

VKMCV 52015

D=73

VKMCV 52016

D=74 W=18

VKMCV 53001

D=74

W=34

10

VKMCV 53002

W=38,3

VKMCV 53003




VKMCV 53005

VKMCV 53006

VKMCV 53007

D=74  W=383 D=74  W=383 D=785 W=384
VKMCV 53008 VKMCV 53009 VKMCV 53010

D=73 W=38,4

D=74  W=383 D=74  W=383
VKMCV 53011 VKMCV 53012 VKMCV 53013

D=70  W=385 D=78  W=38
VKMCV 53015 VKMCV 53016 VKMCV 54001

D=78

W=38

11



VKMCV 54002 VKMCV 54003 VKMCV 54004

D=76 W=24 D=80 W=35 D=90 W=37
VKMCV 55001 VKMCV 55002 VKMCV 55003

D=65 W=36 D=65 W=36 D=65 W=36
VKMCV 55004 VKMCV 55005 VKMCV 55006

D=74

D=74

D=74 W=42
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VKMCV 56003

D=100 W=34



VKMCV 56004

VKMCV 56005

VKMCV 56006

D=74 W=39

D=74 W=32

VKMCV 56008

D=80

W=34

VKMCV 56009

D=74

VKMCV 57001

VKMCV 57002
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